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E37C
Tin Shui Wai
Town Centre

Aircraft Maintenance Area

景湖居/濕地公園
Kenswood Court / Wetland Park

屯門市中心
Tuen Mun Central 

天水圍市中心
Tin Shui Wai Town Centre

貨運區
Cargo Area

豐景園

Yau Oi / On Ting

屯門赤鱲角隧道轉車站
Tuen Mun Chek Lap Kok Tunnel Interchange

飛機維修區

OPD/P/194/21

Aircraft Maintenance Area

天恆/天富/天頌
Tin Heng / Tin Fu / Tin Chung

經屯赤隧道
via TMCLK Tunnel

天瑞/天耀/天盛
Tin Shui / Tin Yiu / Tin Shing

天水圍站
Tin Shui Wai Station

友愛/安定

Goodview Garden

全新特別班次

New Special Service for 

Airport Cargo Area and

Aircraft Maintenance Area

機場貨運區及
飛機維修區

往返新界西新選擇

紅橋/新墟街市
Hung Kiu / San Hui Market 

2261 2791  
www.lwb.hk

目的地
Destination

路線
Routes

屯赤隧道轉車站轉乘往各區 Interchange at TMCLK Tunnel Interchange 

蝴蝶邨、龍門居
Butterfly Estate, Lung Mun Oasis E33

山景、良景、建生、兆康、富泰
Shan King, Leung King, Kin Sang, Siu Hong, Fu Tai E33P

置樂、三聖、黃金海岸、小欖
Chi Lok, Sam Shing, HK Gold Coast, Siu Lam A33

V city、景峰
V city, Prime View Garden A33X

欣田、藍地、洪水橋
Yan Tin, Lam Tei, Hung Shui Kiu A34

元朗大馬路
Yuen Long Main Road A36, E36

天慈、朗屏
Tin Tsz, Long Ping A37
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本單張資料只供參考，如有更改，恕不另行通知。
The information in the leaflet is for reference only and is subject to change without prior notice.

For Information about the bus-bus interchange concession of Route E37C, please visit 
有關E37C轉乘優惠資訊，請瀏覽 www.lwb.hk

往 天水圍市中心
To Tin Shui Wai Town CentreTo Aircraft Maintenance Area

OPD/P/194/21

往 飛機維修區 E37C

星期一至五 (公眾假期不設服務)

時間表 Timetable

Mondays to Fridays (Except Public Holidays) 

車費 Fare巴士站 Bus Stop 車費 Fare巴士站 Bus Stop

路線表 Bus Stop List

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

天水圍市中心

景湖居

麗湖居
天晴邨晴雲樓

慧景軒

香港濕地公園

天逸邨逸潭樓

天富苑欣富閣

天頌苑

天瑞邨

天水圍公園
天耀邨耀盛樓

天耀邨耀民樓

天水圍站

紅橋

屯門市中心

安定邨

新墟街市

Tin Shui Wai Town Centre

Kenswood Court

Lynwood Court

Ching Wan House Tin Ching 
Estate

Vianni Cove

HK Wetland Park

Yat Tam House Tin Yat
Estate
Yan Fu House Tin Fu
Court

Tin Chung Court

Tin Shui Estate

Tin Shui Wai Park

Yiu Shing House Tin Yiu
Estate
Yiu Man House Tin Yiu
Estate

Tin Shui Wai Station

Hung Kiu

Tuen Mun Central

On Ting Estate

San Hui Market

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

$14.3

飛機維修區 Aircraft Maintenance Area

$5.3

屯門赤鱲角隧道
轉車站

友愛邨

翠寧花園

香港空運貨站

屯門大會堂

機場警署

駿運北路

豐景園

亞洲空運中心
DHL中亞樞紐中心

政府飛行服務隊

賞湖居

天盛苑

新墟街市

天水圍站

天水圍公園

紅橋

Tuen Mun Chek Lap Kok 

Tunnel Interchange

Yau Oi Estate

Tsui Ning Garden

HACTL

Tuen Mun Town Hall

Airport Police Station

Chun Wan Road North

Goodview Garden

Asia Airfreight Terminal

DHL’s Central Asia Hub

Government Flying Service

Sherwood Court

Tin Shing Court

San Hui Market

Tin Shui Wai Station

Tin Shui Wai Park

Hung Kiu

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

兆麟苑

豐景園

屯門赤鱲角隧道
轉車站

空郵中心

駿運南路

亞洲空運中心

DHL中亞樞紐中心

機場空運中心

Siu Lun Court

Goodview Garden

Tuen Mun Chek Lap Kok 

Tunnel Interchange

Air Mail Centre

Chun Wan Road South

Asia Airfreight Terminal

DHL’s Central Asia Hub

Airport Freight Forwarding
Centre

27

28

政府飛行服務隊

飛機維修區

Government Flying Service

Aircraft Maintenance Area

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

天瑞邨

天華邨

天恩邨

天澤邨

香港濕地公園

美湖居

天龍路

香港青年協會
李兆基書院

Tin Shui Estate

Tin Wah Estate

Tin Yan Estate

Tin Chak Estate

HK Wetland Park

Maywood Court

Tin Lung Road

HKFYG Lee Shau Kee

College

27

28

景湖居

嘉湖海逸酒店

Kenswood Court

Harbour Plaza Resort City

29 天水圍市中心 Tin Shui Wai Town Centre

$4.3

$4.6

2007

飛機維修區開
From Aircraft Maintenance Area

0620

天水圍市中心開
From Tin Shui Wai Town Centre

東涌不停站 No Stop in Tung Chung

$14.3

東涌不停站 No Stop in Tung Chung



沙田
博康

飛機
維修區

2021年12月20日生效 
Effective from 20 December 2021

 

E42C
Sha Tin

Pok Hong
Aircraft 

Maintenance Area

沙田市中心
Sha Tin Central

博康
Pok Hong

貨運區
Cargo Area

飛機維修區

OPD/P/195/21

Aircraft Maintenance Area

秦石
Chun Shek

海福花園/
大圍街市
Holford Garden/
Tai Wai Market

大圍道
Tai Wai Road

全新特別班次

New Special Service for 

Airport Cargo Area and

Aircraft Maintenance Area

機場貨運區及
飛機維修區

往返沙田新選擇

青馬收費廣場
Lantau Link Toll Plaza

2261 2791  
www.lwb.hk
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目的地
Destination

路線
Routes

青馬收費廣場轉乘往各區 Interchange at Lantau Link Toll Plaza 

荃灣
Tsuen Wan A31, E31, E32A

葵涌、葵芳
Kwai Chung, Kwai Fong A32, E32, E32A

青衣
Tsing Yi A32, E31, E32, E42

青龍頭、深井
Tsing Lung Tau, Sham Tseng A38

馬鞍山、第一城
Ma On Shan, City One Sha Tin A41P

上水、粉嶺、聯和墟
Sheung Shui, Fanling, Luen Wo Hui A43, A43P

大埔
Tai Po A47X, E41



本單張資料只供參考，如有更改，恕不另行通知。
The information in the leaflet is for reference only and is subject to change without prior notice.

For Information about the bus-bus interchange concession of Route E42C, please visit 
有關E42C轉乘優惠資訊，請瀏覽

www.lwb.hk

往 沙田 博康
To Sha Tin Pok HongTo Aircraft Maintenance Area

OPD/P/195/21

往 飛機維修區 E42C

星期一至五 (公眾假期不設服務)

時間表 Timetable

Mondays to Fridays (Except Public Holidays) 

車費 Fare巴士站 Bus Stop 車費 Fare巴士站 Bus Stop

路線表 Bus Stop List

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

博康巴士總站

田園閣

沙田市中心巴士總站
帝都酒店

文化博物館

秦石邨

車公廟

新翠邨新明樓

積運街

海福花園

大圍道

Pok Hong B/T

Greenfield Court

Sha Tin Central B/T

Royal Park Hotel

Hong Kong Heritage 
Museum

Chun Shek Estate

Che Kung Temple

Sun Ming House 
Sun Chui Estate

Chik Wan Street

Holford Garden

Tai Wai Road

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

飛機維修區 Aircraft Maintenance Area

青馬收費廣場

香港空運貨站

機場警署

駿運北路

亞洲空運中心

DHL中亞樞紐中心

政府飛行服務隊

Lantau Link Toll Plaza

HACTL

Airport Police Station

Chun Wan Road North

Asia Airfreight Terminal

DHL’s Central Asia Hub

Government Flying Service

青馬收費廣場 Lantau Link Toll Plaza

2008

飛機維修區開
From Aircraft Maintenance Area

0625

沙田 博康開
From Sha Tin Pok Hong

東涌不停站 No Stop in Tung Chung

$14.3

飛機維修區

政府飛行服務隊
Aircraft Maintenance Area

Government Flying Service

東涌不停站 No Stop in Tung Chung

19

18

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

大圍站

大圍街市

車公廟

大圍道

好運中心

沙田市中心巴士總站

秦石邨

希爾頓中心

田園閣

文化博物館

Tai Wai Station

Tai Wai Market

Che Kung Temple

Tai Wai Road

Lucky Plaza

Sha Tin Central B/T

Chun Shek Estate

Hilton Centre

Greenfield Court

Hong Kong Heritage 
Museum

19 博康巴士總站 Pok Hong B/T

$14.3

$6.5

$11.2

空郵中心
駿運南路

亞洲空運中心

DHL中亞樞紐中心

機場空運中心

Air Mail Centre

Chun Wan Road South

Asia Airfreight Terminal

DHL’s Central Asia Hub

Airport Freight Forwarding
Centre

14

15

16

17

13

$4.3
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